Welcome and thank you for registering for Area 3's ALPS Master!

Below is the list of things to bring as well as a schedule for the weekend! Please bring an
additional $10 for parking.

Email for questions:
area3-vppgrm@wrventuring.org

Items to Bring:

Medical Forms (Part A&B)

Sack Dinner for Friday night

Mess Kit

Tent

Sleeping Gear

Enough clothes for the days you attend (warm clothes for evening)
BSA approved Swimsuit (wading only at beach)
Bug Spray

Sunscreen

Water bottles

Hiking gear

A positive attitude!




Schedule:
Friday, April, 17
5:00-7:00 PM
7:30-8:00 PM
8:30-10:00 PM

10:00 PM

Arrival and Set-Up
Dinner
ILSC Module (Campfire Module)

Lights Out

Saturday, April 18th

7:00 AM
7:30-8:30 AM
8:30-10:30 AM
11:00 AM
1:00-2:00 PM
2:30-3:00 PM
3:00-4:30 PM
4:30-6:00 PM
6:00-7:00 PM
8:00-10:00 PM

Sunday, April 19th
7:00 AM

7:30 AM

8:00-9:00 AM

9:00-10:00 AM

11:00 AM

Wake-Up

Breakfast

ILSC Module

Hike to beach

Lunch (eating at beach)
ILSC Module

Beach Clean up

Beach Time!

Dinner

Campfire and Ethical Controversy

Wake-Up
Breakfast
ILSC Module
Cleanup

Departure



