Welcome and thank you for registering for Area 3's ALPS Master!

Below is the list of things to bring as well as a schedule for the weekend! Please bring an additional \$10 for parking.

Email for questions:

area3-vppgrm@wrventuring.org

Items to Bring:

- Medical Forms (Part A&B)
- Sack Dinner for Friday night
- Mess Kit
- Tent
- Sleeping Gear
- Enough clothes for the days you attend (warm clothes for evening)
- BSA approved Swimsuit (wading only at beach)
- Bug Spray
- Sunscreen
- Water bottles
- Hiking gear
- A positive attitude!



Schedule:

<u>Friday, April, 17</u>

5:00-7:00 PM	Arrival and Set-Up	
7:30-8:00 PM	Dinner	
8:30-10:00 PM	ILSC Module (Campfire Module)	
10:00 PM	Lights Out	

Saturday, April 18th

7:00 AM	Wake-Up
7:30-8:30 AM	Breakfast
8:30-10:30 AM	ILSC Module
11:00 AM	Hike to beach
1:00-2:00 PM	Lunch (eating at beach)
2:30-3:00 PM	ILSC Module
3:00-4:30 PM	Beach Clean up
4:30-6:00 PM	Beach Time!
6:00-7:00 PM	Dinner
8:00-10:00 PM	Campfire and Ethical Controversy

Sunday, April 19th

7:00 AM	Wake-Up
7:30 AM	Breakfast
8:00-9:00 AM	ILSC Module
9:00-10:00 AM	Cleanup
11:00 AM	Departure